
Crown Copyright Reserved.
AN ACCOUNT of the IMPORTATIONS of BULLION and SPECIE registered from documents received in the Statistical Office,

Customs and Excise, London, from mid-day on the i2th June, 1939, to mid-day on the I5th June, 1939.
IMPORTED INTO THE UNITED KINGDOM.

Countries.

British West Africa . . .
Union of South Africa

(excluding South-West
Africa Territory).

Southern Rhodesia
British East Africa ...
British Guiana
Belgium
France
Iraq
Other Countries

Total Declared Commodity Value*)
of the Importations registered
from mid -day on the 12 th V
June, 1939, to mid-day on
tbe 15 th June, 1939.

GOLD.

Bullion.

Unrefined, in
dust, amalgam

(i.e., lumps),
and bars.

£
180,515

*9.3i7

176,476
58,248
8,586

— 208
1,6x6

444,966

Refined in bars, etc.

In the form
accepted iu
inter-bank

transactions.

£

2,021,386

—
—
—
—
—
—
—

2,021,386

Other.

£

—

— _
—
—
—
—
—240

240

Coin.

Of legal
tender in the

United
Kingdom.

£

—

—
—
—
—
—
— 69

69

Not of legal
tender in the

United
Kingdom.

£

—

—
—
—
—
—i,4i9

2,576

3,995

Total of
Gold.

£
180,515

2,040,703

176,476
58,248
8,586

—
—1,627
4,5oi

2,470,656

SILVER.

Bullion.

Unrefined.

£

38

447

—
—
—
—133

618

Refined.

£

6,224

—
—
—
15464
7,090

216

28,994

Coin.

Of legal
tender in the

United
Kingdom.

£
3,350

—
—
—
—
—
——

3,350

Not of legal
tender in the

United
Kingdom.

£
1,282

—

— 548

— 84
3,6n
1,027

6,552

Total of
Silver.

£
4,632
6,262

447
548

15,464
7,174
3,6n
i,376

39,514

Total of
Gold and
Silver.

£
i85,i47

2,046,965

176,923
58,796
8,586

15464
7,174
5,238
5,877

2,510,170

W
t-1

i

To correct Return for Period 2nd—5th January, 1939 :—
Gold Bullion, Refined, Other, from Other Countries, Deduct £538.
Gold Bullion, Unrefined, from Other Countries, Add £538.

To correct Return for Period 9th—i2th January, 1939 :—
Gold Bullion, Refined, Other, from Iraq, Deduct £657.
Gold Bullion, Unrefined, from Iraq, Add £657.

To correct Return for Period 27th February—2nd March, 1939 :—
Gold Bullion, Refined, Other, from Iraq, Deduct £805.
Gold Bullion, Unrefined, from Iraq, Add £805.

Statistical Office, Customs and Excise, Dudley House, Endell St., W.C.2.
I5th June, 1939.

To correct Return for Period iyth—2oth April, 1939 :—
Silver Coin, of legal tender in the United Kingdom, from British West Africa, Deduct £120.
Silver Coin, not of legal tender in the United Kingdom, from British West Africa, Add £26,
Gold Bullion, Refined, Other, from Other Countries, Deduct £1,346.
Gold Bullion, Unrefined, from Other Countries, Add £1,346.

To correct Return for Period ist—4th May, 1939:—
Gold Bullion, Unrefined, from Sumatra, Add £6.
Silver Bullion, Unrefined, from Sumatra, Add £4.

To correct Return for Period 8th—nth May, 1939 :—
Gold Bullion, Refined, Other, from France, Deduct £19,713.

To correct Return for Period nth—i5th May, 1939 :—•
Gold Coin, of legal tender in the United Kingdom, from Channel Islands, Deduct £120,000.
Gold Bullion, Refined, accepted in inter-bank transactions, from Channel islands, Add £119.910.

W. HENDERSON, Controller.
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