## Crown Copyright Reserved.

AN ACCOUNT of the IMPORTATIONS of BULLION and SPECIE registered from documents received in the Statistical Office, Customs and Excise, London, from mid-day on the 12th June, 1939, to mid-day on the 15th June, 1939. IMPORTED INTO THE UNITED KINGDOM.

	GOLD.						Silver.					
Countries.	Bullion.			Coin.			Bullion.		Coin.			Total of
	Unrefined, in dust, amalgam (i.e., lumps), and bars.	Refined in  In the form accepted in inter-bank transactions.	other.	Of legal tender in the United Kingdom.	Not of legal tender in the United Kingdom.	Total of Gold.	Unrefined.	Refined.	Of legal tender in the United Kingdom.	Not of legal tender in the United Kingdom.	Total of Silver.	Gold and Silver.
British West Africa Union of South Africa (excluding South-West Africa Territory).	£ 180,515 19,317	£ 2,021,386	<u>£</u>	<u>£</u>	<u>£</u>	£ 180,515 2,040,703	£	£ 6,224	£ 3,350	£	£ 4,632 6,262	£ 185,147 2,046,965
Southern Rhodesia British East Africa British Guiana Belgium France Iraq Other Countries	176,476 58,248 8,586 — — — 208 1,616				— — — — — 1,419 2,576	176,476 58,248 8,586 — — 1,627 4,501	447     133	  15,464 7,090  216	- - - - -	 548   84 3,611 1,027	447 548 — 15,464 7,174 3,611 1,376	176,923 58,796 8,586 15,464 7,174 5,238 5,877
Total Declared Commodity Value of the Importations registered from mid-day on the 12th June, 1939, to mid-day on the 15th June, 1939.	444,966	2,021,386	240	69	3,995	2,470,656	618	28,994	3,350	6,552	39,514	2,510,170

To correct Return for Period 2nd-5th January, 1939 :-Gold Bullion, Refined, Other, from Other Countries, Deduct £538. Gold Bullion, Unrefined, from Other Countries, Add £538.

Gold Bullion, Unrefined, from Iraq, Add 1805.

To correct Return for Period 17th-20th April, 1939 :-

Silver Coin, of legal tender in the United Kingdom, from British West Africa, Deduct £120. Silver Coin, not of legal tender in the United Kingdom, from British West Africa, Add £26. Gold Bullion, Refined, Other, from Other Countries, Deduct £1,346.

Gold Bullion, Unrefined, from Other Countries, Add £1,346.

To correct Return for Period 1st—4th May, 1939:—Gold Bullion, Unrefined, from Sumatra, Add £6. Silver Bullion, Unrefined, from Sumatra, Add 14.

To correct Return for Period 8th—11th May, 1939:— Gold Bullion, Refined, Other, from France, Deduct £19,713.

To correct Return for Period 11th-15th May, 1939 :-

Gold Coin, of legal tender in the United Kingdom, from Channel Islands, Deduct £120,000. Gold Bullion, Refined, accepted in inter-bank transactions, from Channel Islands, Add £119,910.

W. HENDERSON, Controller.

To correct Return for Period 9th—12th January, 1939:— Gold Bullion, Refined, Other, from Iraq, Deduct £657.

Gold Bullion, Unrefined, from Iraq, Add £657.

To correct Return for Period 27th February—2nd March, 1939:— Gold Bullion, Refined, Other, from Iraq, Deduct 1805.